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June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

How frequently do you experience these problems related to student motivation or
engagement in your classroom?

Very Commo B Commor ' Occasionall B Rarely B Never

Student doesndt t 34% BT 22 o av

Student has no sdicipline / poor work ha 30% B 43% 24% L

Lack of parental sups |1 28% " NSEMN 28% E0.4%

Student canét mak
school and any meaningful accomplis 16% [T 39% T 33% 1%

_auy

Low self confidence from early fa| 11% 3500 45%
Tests, including standardized tests, are_s C _ @ 1
too difficult for some students 10% 44% 1%
Badluckl ack of successg
» 0 0 U
or aptitude 3_ 39% 41% .

(n=1026)



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

Reasons reported for a studentodés | ack o

exception of making the connection between school and life. Not surprisingly, high sch
seem to experience that problem more than elementary or middle school students.

% Very Common / Common

Elementary  Middle High
Student Motivation School School School
(n=400) (n=274) (n=206)
Studentd o e s n 0 tersana respongibility 71% 80% 82%
Badluckil ack of success thal
0 0 0
aptitude 11% 12% 14%
Tests, including standardized tests, are simply too : c c
difficult for some students 41% 39% 36%
Lack of parental support 66% 68% 71%
Student has no self discipline / poor work habits 68% 76% 83%
Low self confidence from early failures 37% 50% 54%
Student canodot make conne: 45% 60% 68%

any meaningful accomplishment



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

What other causes of motivational problems do you find to be common?

489 comments from 441 educators

Problems at home: unstable home life / overprotective parent:
who don't value education

32%

Too many distractions: video games, so 15%

Lack of personal responsibility and accoul 11%

Subject matter has no relevance in stude 10%

Special problems such as medical condition or disability, p:
relocate, language barrier

15=4

9%

Apathy / boredom / some kids just don't like 7%

Expectations are too high or too low / too much work is 5%

Lack of self discipli 4%

Schools promote failing students / class size too large / not enol
staff

Current teaching methods aren't reachutegchtiddids 3%

Peer Pressure / good students get bullied ol 3%

j -

4%

Low selfonfidence from early failures / Fear of 2%

Misc 7%




June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

Are motivational problems more or less severe when they stem from different sources?
which sources create the most severe problems?

520 comments from 457 educators

Lack of parental support / unstable ho_ 72%

Low self esteem / no confid [l 7%

No personal responsib - 7%

Lack of setfiscipline B 5%

Special Problems: medical condition/disability, language barri
schools e. 5%

Peer pressur [ 4%

Too many distractions: video games, so l 3%

Apathy / boredom / some students just don't lik I 3%

No connection between school a1l 2%

Misc F 5%




June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

Please review the following practices and rate their effectiveness in maintaining stro

Extremely Effecti B Very Effectiv

Being enthusiastic in the class

Being a motivated teac

Being friendly and approach

Making the subject useful to stu

Keeping the subject matter intere

Setting appropriate difficulty legkdlenging but ne
discouraging

Keeping up with t

Raising a child's/teenager's self e:

Continually observing and encouraging a stud

OJ

m

that student is salbtivated
(n=1029)

motivation.
Effective B Somewhat Effecti ® Not Effectivi

43% BEE7  16% [ 0.2%
41% BT 18% B 0.4%
42% BT 20% T 1%
31% B 21% T 0.3%
33% BT °°% {20.2%
27% O @ 24% Fo2w
33% BT °3%  KEZo.5%
23% HHE35% 29% I %
16% HIE32% Tl 31%



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation

Solutions to motivational probl ems vary
esteem and helping the student to becem&isated through encouragement are two
approaches that seem to work better for younger students than for older ones.

% Extremely Effective / Very Effective

Elementary  Middle High
Student Motivation School School School
(n=400) (n=274) (n=207)
Keeping the subject matter interesting 78% 69% 59%
Making the subject useful to students 77% 70% 67%
Raisingac hi | d 6 s/ tebesteaang er 0 S 65% 57% 39%
Continually qbservmg a_md encouraging a student until 5304 46% 3204
that student is self-motivated
Being a motivated teacher 82% 76% 65%
Being enthusiastic in the classroom 84% 77% 65%
Keeping up with the subj 76% 67% 54%
Setting appropriate difficulty levels T challenging but 24% 69% 60%

not discouraging
Being friendly and approachable 77% 76% 64%



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Student Motivation
e |

What ideas or methods have you used in your classroom to motivate disengaged stud

579 Comments from 491 Educators % of Educators
Encourage students / show interest in their personal lives / get to know them 26%
Make subject interesting and relevant / offer choices within subject 22%
Offer rewards / create friendly competition 14%
Handsonlearningctivities use teams or group projects 11%
Employ different teaching styles that encompass atytssiddgferentiated instruction 9%
Incorporate technology 7%
Show enthusiasm in the classroom / be approachable / use humor 7%
Set attainable goals / have students set goals and track progress 6%
Get parents involved / send positive communications home 6%
Assign tutor or pesentor / have students be mentors to younger students 3%

Misc. 8%



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Job Security and Job Satisfactio
.

Using a scale of1l0, how would you rate your current levglo$ecurit{

Avg. Rating: 7.4

*March 2010 14% 35% 52%
June 2011 9% 32% 59%
( A \ ( A \ ( A \
4% 2% 3% 3% 9% 6% 14% 19% 17% 23%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Not at all Secure Very Secure
(n=836) How does your current level of job security compare to a year ago?
58%
Now A Year Ago 29% reported
feeling more
18% job security a
11% ear ago
0
4% 8% e

Much more secur little more securtAbout the sam A little more seciuch more secure .
(n=1028) now now a year ago year ago

*The same question was asked of panel members in March 2010.



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Job Security and Job Satisfactio

Using a scale of1l0, how would you rate your current levgo$atisfactiof
Avg. Rating: 6.9 The percent of highly
satisfied educators
*July 2010 9% 28% dropped from last year.63%
June 2011 1}% 4?% 4(?%
/ \ / \ ( \
2% 2% 7% 5% 9% 11% 19% 21% 15% 10%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Not at all Satisfied Very Satisfied
(n=959) How does your current level of job satisfaction compare to a year ago?
46% 36% reported
Now A Year Ago feeling more
satisfied with
23% their jobs a
13% 13% | year ago.

5%

Much more satisffelittle more satisfieAbout the sam A little more satisfiduch more satisfie
(n=1025) now now a year ago a year ago

*The same question was asked of panel members in July 2010.




June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Job Security and Job Satisfactio

How Job Security Relates to Job Satisfaction

Job Satisfactiortotals Down in Columns  JobSecuritytotals Across in Rows

Least Most Least Most
Least 299% 8% 5% Least 34% 39% 27%  100%
Secure Secure

40% 42% 21% 13% 57% 30% 100%

6% 36% 58% 100%
Secure

Most
Secure

Total 100% 100% 100%

31% 50% 74%

74% of the most satisfied educators are also the most secure in their jobs but only 58¢
secure educators experience a high degree of job satisfaction. Job security is likely ju
component of jJob satisfaction and t her
necessarily satisfied with their job.




June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Job Security and Job Satisfactio

Most Secure and Most Satisfied Results by State

State % Most Numbein State % Most Numbein
Secure* Sample ** Satisfied Sample **

OR 66% 29 MN 63% 32
MN 64% 28 PA 58% 43
CA 61% 44 TN 56% 25
GA 60% 35 GA 55% 44
IL 57% 44 TX 51% 80
MO 54% 28 KS 48% 25
OH 51% 37 Wi 45% 33
TX 50% 70 OR 44% 34
PA 46% 41 FL 42% 31
Wi 46% 26 OH 42% 43
FL 45% 29 VA 41% 29
NC 43% 42 MO 39% 31
: IL 37% 51

North Carolina educators are both the|least °

. . 0

secure and the least satisfied. CA 33% 48
NC 19% 47

* Those who selected 8, 9, or 10 on a 10 point scale where 10 is very secure or 10iS veiy cuuoncu
**Only includes states with 25 or more respondents



June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Workplace Issues

When it comes to your teaching position within your district, how concerned are you al
each of the following?

Extremely Concern B Very Concerne Somewhat Concern B Not Concerne
O how salary increases are awarded 519% 2o 17 T
R A R
iecisions suh as ourrcutum or ciass s 4% [ NS 9%

Reduced health care benefits such as qu

: ° 0 0/
care or increased cost of health care to)! U _ 22%

Layoffs resulting from state or local b _ 3
deficits 33% 26%

(n=1006) | The majority of educators are very or extremely conceatietithbeatissues.




June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

% Extremely Concerned / Very Concerned by State

State

WI
OH
OR
NC
TX
CA
GA
PA
IL
FL
KS
IN
MN
TN
VA
MO
SC

Number
in
Sample*
34
45
34
50
83
49
49
44
52
33
28
26
33
29
28
32
25

Layoffs

84%
82%
76%
76%
74%
73%
71%
71%
67%
58%
57%
52%
45%
45%
41%
36%
36%

Reduced
Health Care¢
Benefits

91%
82%
71%
86%
71%
78%
76%
59%
71%
85%
71%
81%
79%
72%
68%
59%
48%

*Only includes states with 25 or more respondents

Reduced
Retirement
Benefits

88%
82%
79%
88%
82%
76%
88%
76%
90%
88%
89%
78%
70%
61%
79%
64%
54%

Fewer or Becoming
Smaller Salary Less Involved
Increases in Decisions
88% 82%
82% 87%
79% 74%
90% 78%
79% 70%
65% 82%
92% 86%
78% 80%
86% 81%
94% 82%
75% 75%
81% 73%
79% 56%
61% 72%
87% 72%
85% 76%
88% 64%

Workplace Issues

Layoffs, reduced
health care benefi
and reduced

retirement benefits

are areas of
concern that show
the greatest
differences among
states. 84% of the
Wisconsin
educators are
extremely or very
concerned about

layoffs compared t

just 36% of the
South Carolina
educators.
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June 2011 Educator Panel Online Survey

Education Associations / Union:

If you are a member of an educators association or union, how would you characterize
involvement in your association/union?

All Educators Active Members
Active member Active member
attend meetings ani 11% attend meeting
. express viewpoint and express
31%  msomewnhat active 39% viewpoint

B Somewhat acti
-don't attend
meetings but
read mailings

Member but no
active

don't attend meetin
but read mailings

Member but not act

B Not a membe

(n=1012) (n=802)

| States with Highest &b Active

States with Lowest /Highest Association Membership
; ; : Members
Lowest % Highest % -
scC 28% PA 98% PA 67 OA’
VA 53% OR  94% , OH 61% Only
Only includes Wi 47% includes
AZ 56% wi 94%  states with 25 IL 46% states with
FL 58% IL 93%  or more 2 25 or more
MN 38% members.

NC 59% CA 020,  'espondents.
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Education Associations / Union:

Thinking about the next three years, how do you anticipate the role of your educatiol
association/union changing?

Very Likely Likely = Somewhat Like Not Likely  N/A-No Opinior

Collective bargaining will be rest| 18% - 26% 17%

Rules governing association/union

representation, membership and dues colle15% _ 30% 19% 2
will be changed

Association/ Uni on_

0
education reform and teacher quality rtl%_ 28% 22% 3
workplace issues

Collective bargaining will be elimi 10<V- 28% 33% 3]

No change in how association/union reprg,, .
> " 17

(n=846) R

!

47%




